

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21009/2006

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21455/2006

SLP(C) NO. 5202/2007

SLP(C) NO. 6160/2007

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr Anant Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is an order by the Hon'ble Court dated 8.12.2006 to tag the above cases with SLP(C) No. 13072/2006. However, it is not seen mentioned in the Cause List.

Petitioner to serve copy of the special leave petition on the learned counsel for respondent No.6.

Await service of notice on respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 21009/2006 and respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 21455/2006.

List the matter on 20.11.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar

hj