

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13072/2006

CHEIF SECY., GOVT. OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHESHWAR DHARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1237 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19535 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21009 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21455 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5202 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6160 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sangitaa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr Arpit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr Avinash N Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr Manoranjan Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

-2-

Item No.10

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 19535/2008

Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 are granted four weeks' time for

filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 21009/2006, 21455/2006, 5202/2007

File affidavit of dasti service within two weeks, as last chance.

List again on 19.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj