

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11176/2009

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH JHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents except Respdnent Nos. 1 and 3. Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 have appeared and filed counter affidavit. There is no appearance for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 by Regd. post A.D., dasti service in addition is allowed.

List the matter on 10-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar