

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11176/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 15/07/2008 in LPA No. 401/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH JHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kr. Dhillon Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners,
list the matter after four weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master