

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13072/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2006 in WP No.
4716/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CHEIF SECY., GOVT. OF BIHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHESHWAR DHARI SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21009 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21455 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5202 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6160 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1237 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19535 of 2008
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11176 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25548 of 2010
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
2

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Taleswara, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. A. Bhavan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Osama Suhail, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Jha, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that there are altogether nine matters, out of which service is yet to be completed in one matter. In another matter one of the respondents has died.

3

Steps will have to be taken for substitution of the legal representatives in that petition. In other matters there is a prayer for filing of Counter affidavit .

In order to complete all these process, let these matters shall now be listed before the Registrar for completion of service as also for completion of the pleadings after two weeks.

All these steps could be taken before the Registrar and the Registrar will get the matters listed before the Court after completion of all the formalities.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER