

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13072/2006

CHEIF SECY., GOVT. OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHESHWAR DHARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1237 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19535 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21009 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21455 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25548 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5202 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6160 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 25/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar , Adv

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms Chhaya Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

-2-

Item No.72

Mr S.A.Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr Osama Suhail, Adv.

Mr Akshay Verma, Adv.

Mr Hasan Anzar, Adv.

Mr Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr Akshay Shukla, Adv.

Mr Ratan Kr Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.13072/2006

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO.21009/2006

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

SLP(C) NO.21455/2006

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

SLP(C) NO.1237/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

-3-

Item No.72

SLP(C) NO.25548/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against respondent No.4 but nobody has entered appearance on his behalf. Respondent no.4 may also file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case he chooses to do so.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 6 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a period of one week failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they choose to do so.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that in some petitions one of the respondents has died. She seeks four weeks' time to file an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said deceased respondent.

List again on 13.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj