

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13072/2006

CHEIF SECY., GOVT. OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHESHWAR DHARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11176 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1237 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19535 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21009 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21455 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25548 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5202 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6160 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpi Shah, Adv.
Ms. Priti Rashmi, Adv.
Mr. J. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kumari,Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

Mr.Suman Kumar Divakar,Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Mr. S.A. Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. Hasan Anzar,Adv.
Mr. Osama Suhail,Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali,Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mahiwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 13072/2006

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent are present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution buttressed with an application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

The said application shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

SLP(C) No. 21099/2006

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for Respondent No. 4 are present. He seeks four weeks time to file the Counter Affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him. The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within a period of weeks, in case they choose to do so.

..3/-

- 3 -

ITEM NO.6 REGISTRAR COURT.1 SECTION XVII

SLP(C) No.21455/2006

Learned counsel for the petitioner Mr. Ajay Talesara is present.

Service is complete as against the respondents but nobody has cast appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 5202/2007 and 6160/2007

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for Respondent No.1 are present.

Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks four weeks time to file the counter Affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Learned counsel for Respondent has stated that he has not received the copies of the pleadings so far.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for Respondent No.1 within a weeks time, without any fail.

The other served respondents may file the counter Affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 1237/2008

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is present

Service is complete as against the respondents but no one has cast appearance on their behalf.

..4/-

- 4 -

ITEM NO.6 REGISTRAR COURT.1 SECTION XVII

SLP(C) No. 19535/2008

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is present

Service is complete as against the respondents but no one has cast appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 25548/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Jharkhand are present.

Await for the return of service in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 6.

List on 11.7.2011.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar

MG