

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21009/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2006 in LPA No. 479/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

THE CHIEF SECY. GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(c) No. 21455 of 2006, SLP(C) No. 5202 & 6160 of 2007
SLP(C) No. 1237 & 19535 of 2008 and SLP(C) No. 11176 of 2009

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hasan Anzar, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Dsama Suhail, Adv.

Mr Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Harbhavan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kr. Chaudhari, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent no. 2. Dasti
service is allowed in SLP(C) No. 22548 of 2010.

-2-

Item No. 9

Petitioners have to file proof of service in SLP(C) Nos. 5202
and 6160 of 2007.

There is no request for filing counter affidavit in remaining
SLPs.

For confirmation of service for aforesaid list again on 24th
August, 2011.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar