

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 and 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).13072/2006

CHEIF SECY., GOVT. OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHESHWAR DHARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution of respondent and C/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, adv.  
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These applications have been filed by the heirs of  
Respondent No.1 for substituting their name in his place  
and for condoning the delay in filing the application  
for substitution.

For the reasons stated in the application, delay  
in filing the application for substitution is condoned.  
The application for substitution is allowed.

Let the name of Respondent No.1 be deleted and in  
his place the names of his heirs be substituted.

The amended cause title be placed on record within  
two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master Court Master