

The respondent in SLP(C) No. 5202/2007 is shown as not served with copies whereas the ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that copies have been served already. Office to verify the same. If the copies are already served, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Office has mentioned about SLP bearing No.22558/2010. It appears that the said SLP with said number is not listed today. Office to verify the same.
SLP(C) NO.11176/2009

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are finally granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 20.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj