

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21009/2006

THE CHIEF SECY. GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.21455/2006

SLP(C) NO.5202/2007

SLP(C) NO.6160/2007

SLP(C) NO.1237/2008

SLP(C) NO.19535/2008

SLP(C) NO.11176/2009

SLP(C) NO.25548/2010

Date: 20/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shilpi Shah, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Ms Chhaya Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha , Adv

Mr Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.

Mr Ratan Kumar Chaudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to verify the status of service upon all the respondents in all the SLPs. If all the respondents are duly served in all the SLPs, matters shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court in view of the fact that there is no request for filing counter affidavit by remaining respondents.

SLP(C) NO.11176/2009

Deleted.

(S.G.SHAH)

REGISTRAR

hj