

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13072/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 23/03/2006 in
4716/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

WP No.

CHEIF SECY., GOVT. OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHESHWAR DHARI SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21009 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21455 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5202 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6160 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1237 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19535 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11176 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25548 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

For Respondent(s)
SLP 13072/06 &
21009/06

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priti Reshami, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

SLP 13072/06 Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

SLP 21009/06, 21455/06,
19535/08, 11176/09, &
25548/10 Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Divakar, Adv.

SLP 21455/06 Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

SLP 5202/07, 6160/07 Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

SLP 5202/07 Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

SLP 6160/07 Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

SLP 1237/08 Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. A.B. Singh, Adv.

SLP 1237/08 & Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
19535/08 Mr. Brahmjeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr. N.N. Singh, Adv.

SLP 19535/08 Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

SLP 25548/10 Mr. Hasan Anzar, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Siddiqui, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 13072/2006

Mr. Gopal Singh, learned counsel appearing
for the State of Bihar, prays for some time to
seek instructions on the counter affidavit filed
on behalf of the legal heirs of deceased
respondent No.1 on 13th January, 2011,
particularly, on letter dated 14th August, 2006
filed as Annexure R-1 to the counter affidavit.

If considered necessary, the State may file
rejoinder affidavit. Let the needful be done
within four weeks.

List the matters thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master