

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13072/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 23/03/2006 in W.P.(S) No.4716/2005 of the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

CHEIF SECY., GOVT. OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHESHWAR DHARI SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.21009/2006, 21455/2006, 5202/2007, 6160/2007, 1237/2008, 19535/2008, 11176/2009 and 25548/2010

(With office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Intervenors:

Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.
for Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Rama, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.
Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Hasan Anzar, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Samana Suhail, Adv.
Mr. Osama Suhail, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mahlwal, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal in the month of August,
2013.

| (N. ANNAPURNA)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (USHA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|